

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 12938-12939/2009)
(From the judgement & order dated 24/08/2007 in CMWP No.39902/2007
and order dated 08/05/2009 in CMRA No.229506/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHIRENDRA KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Mammen Alex,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master