

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24270-24271/2009

DHIRENDRA KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit M. Alex,Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already been served but no
counter affidavit is filed though sufficient time was
granted. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served but
there is no appearance for them. They may file counter
affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.
Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
appropriate steps to serve the unserved respondents
Nos. 4 and 5 by registered post and by dast service.
Await return of notice
List the matters on 22.7.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar