

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24270-24271/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in CMWP No.39902/
2007 & CMRA No.229506/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

DHIRENDRA KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention,
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh,Adv.
for Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners craves leave
of the Court to withdraw these petitions. Leave as prayed
for is granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed
as withdrawn.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER